KR52S018M/F~
KR52S033M/F
2007. 3. 19 1/5Revision No : 2
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
500mA POWER LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
The KR52SXXXM/F is an efficient linear voltage regulator with very low
dropout voltage(Typically 10mV at light loads and 350mV at 500mA)

2.50   0.05+_
4.50   0.10+_
4.30   0.15+_
1. BYPASS
2. GND
3. ON/OFF CONTROL
4. V
IN
5. V
OUT
* Heat sink is common to 2.GND
LINE-UP
VOUT (V)
TSV SOT-89-5
ITEM MARKING ITEM MARKING
1.8 KR52S018M C18 * KR52S018F E1
2.5 KR52S025M C25 * KR52S025F E2
2.6 KR52S026M C26 * KR52S026F E3
2.7 KR52S027M C27 * KR52S027F E4
2.8 KR52S028M C28 * KR52S028F E5
2.85 KR52S285M C2J * KR52S285F E6
2.9 KR52S029M C29 * KR52S029F E7
3.0 KR52S030M C30 * KR52S030F E8
3.1 KR52S031M C31 * KR52S031F E9
3.3 KR52S033M C33 * KR52S033F E0
* : Under development
2007. 3. 19 2/5
KR52S018M/F ~ KR52S033M/F
Revision No : 2

input. Logic high = Enable, Logic
low or open = Shutdown
4 VIN Supply Input
5 VOUT Regulator Output
2007. 3. 19 3/5
KR52S018M/F ~ KR52S033M/F
Revision No : 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Unless otherwise specified,  VIN=VOUT+1V,  IOUT=100 ,  COUT=4.7 ,  Tj=25 )
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL TEST CONDITION MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Output Voltage
KR52S018M/F
VOUT VIN=VOUT+1V
1.782 1.8 1.818
V
KR52S025M/F 2.475 2.5 2.525
KR52S026M/F 2.574 2.6 2.626
KR52S027M/F 2.673 2.7 2.727
KR52S028M/F 2.772 2.8 2.828
KR52S285M/F 2.8215 2.85 2.8785
KR52S029M/F 2.871 2.9 2.929
KR52S030M/F 2.97 3.0 3.03
KR52S031M/F 3.069 3.1 3.131
KR52S033M/F 3.267 3.3 3.333
Load Regulation Reg Load 100 IO 0.5A - - 2.0 %
Line Regulation Reg Line VIN=VOUT+1V~12V - - 0.05 %/V
Dropout Voltage
VD1 IOUT=100 - 10 60